

Kotwali PS-1415/2022 (Reg. No. GR-04/2023)

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Id. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 11

Date: 17.11.2023

Today the case is is fixed for personal appearance of the I.O. along with CD.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is absent without step. None move for the CCL.

Issue guardian notice.

I.O. of this case is present before this Board along with CD.

Perused the CD. Heard the I.O.

Considering submission of the I.O, he is directed to submit I.O.'s report / Final Investigation Report by next date fixed positively.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **29-12-2023** for appearance of the CCL and I.O.'s Report.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Runu Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar