

Kotwali PS-1415/2022 (Reg. No. GR-04/2023)
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 16

Date: 16-05-2024

Today the case is fixed for for S/R of Guardian Notice upon the guardian of the CCL.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL is absent without step. None move for the CCL on repeated calls.

Several times S/R of Guardian Notice have been issued upon the Guardian of the CCL but neither the parents of the CCL nor CCL himself turned up before the Board.

Considering the fact and circumstances of the case and seeing the conduct of the CCL **Issue E/R of Warrant of Apprehension upon the CCL at once.**

Received Charge Sheet from the I.O of this case. Cognizence is taken.

Let the same be kept with the record.

D.A to comply.

Fix **06-07-2024** for E/R of Warrant of Apprehension upon the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)	(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)	(Smt Runa Ganguly)	(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Board Member	Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar